under trade and other payables) and right-of-use asset (classified under inventory) are recognised. Deffered tax
implications on the refund liability and right-of-use asset are recognised in the statement of profit and loss and the
deferred tax balance in the statement of financial position.

Customers occasionally buy goods and return them for a number of reasons. Whatever the reason, Cashbuild will
accept the return provided that the goods are identified as Cashbuild stock, the goods are in a condition to be
resold and the Customer produces a receipt for the goods, or the Store Manager authorises the return without the
original receipt.

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2019

C
A

SH
BU

IL
D

 IN
TE

G
RA

TE
D

 R
EP

O
RT

 fo
r t

h
e

 y
e

a
r e

n
d

e
d

 3
0

Ju
n

e
 2

01
9

109

ABOUT CASHBUILD SUSTAINABILITY AND
CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS GENERAL INFORMATION

In summary, the following adjustments were made at the date of initial application:

Impact on the financial statements for prior period presented

Statement of profit and loss (R’000)

30 June
2018

as originally
presented

IAS 18

Impact of
change
 IFRS 15

30 June
2018

Restated

Revenue 10 207 603 (873) 10 206 730
Cost of sales (7 639 019) 742 (7 638 277)

Gross profit 2 568 584 (131) 2 568 453
Operating profit 543 326 (131) 543 195
Profit before income tax 594 311 (131) 594 180
Income tax expense (169 063) 36 169 027

Profit for the period 425 248 (95) 425 153

Statement of financial
position (R’000)

30 June
2018

as originally
presented

IAS 18

Impact of
change

IFRS 15

30 June
2018

Restated

30 June 2017
as originally

presented
IAS 18

Impact of
change

IFRS 15

30 June
2017

Restated

Deferred tax asset 44 090 1 605 45 695 25 164 1 568 26 732
Inventories 1 512 823 25 885 1 538 708 1 289 491 25 143 1 314 634
Retained earnings (2 105 371) 4 165 (2 101 206) (1 885 972) 4 071 (1 881 901)
Trade and other payables (2 070 688) (31 655) (2 102 343) (1 768 942) (30 781) (1 799 723)

Earnings per share for profit attributable
to the ordinary equity holders of the Company

30 June
2018

as originally
presented

IAS 18

Impact of
change

IFRS 15

30 June
2018

Restated

Basic earnings per share (cents) 1 852.0 (0.4) 1 851.6
Diluted earnings per share (cents) 1 851.0 (0.9) 1 851.9

C
A

SH
BU

IL
D

 IN
TE

G
RA

TE
D

 R
EP

O
RT

 fo
r t

h
e

 y
e

a
r e

n
d

e
d

 3
0

Ju
n

e
 2

01
9

110

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED
for the year ended 30 June 2019

3. SEGMENTAL INFORMATION
The Executive Directors are the chief operating decision makers and are responsible for allocating resources and
assessing performance of each operating segment.

Cashbuild’s operating segments include the Cashbuild model stores (based in South Africa, Botswana, Swaziland,
Lesotho, Namibia, Malawi and Zambia) as well as the P&L Hardware model stores (based only in South Africa).